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PROJE%LBB[Q\C/;IE%QT\?UND: . RIVER BIRCH MANOR .
~TAX MAP: 1gAM%R|FS: Ezo oRe N_Q'[E
~SECTION/AREA: N/A » ”
By ey Vs 1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WITH 1

SO, e e OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
:_%(L)%(\:EI%AgITSTEég{ %N5D4 JoRES REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAILS W-23.28 OUTSIDE
~NUMBER OF PROPOSED LOTS 7 SFD / 1 0.S. METER SETTINGS.

~AREA OF PUBLIC ROW 0.27 ACRES

—NET AREA OF PROJECT: 5.45 ACRES

—AREA OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS: 3.03 ACRES
—OPEN SPACE REQ. SEE TABULATION THIS SHEET

~OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: SEE TABULATION THIS SHEET
~PUBLIC WATER & SEWER: WATER (71-W) SEWER (20-1067-D)
~DPZ REFERENCES: ECP-19~010, WP—19-064, S—19-003

MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART

NET AREA

MIN. LOT SIZE

THIS PROJECT IS IN_ CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUESTS LOT | GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA
HAVE_BEEN APPROVED. T 18005 <F 0 S

18,003 SF

18,000 SF

THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.,
18,005 SF 0 SF

18,005 SF

18,000 SF

PERFORMED IN JUNE, 2018. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS.
18,297 SF 290 SF

18,007 SF

18,000 SF

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED MAY, 2018.
18,722 SF 717 SF

18,005 SF

18,000 SF

TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETARIES OR GRAVE SITES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR THE
19,273 SF 1,217 SF

~THERE IS AN EXISTING HOME LOCATED ON PARCEL 0385

18,056 SF

18,000 SF

-THE HOME ON PARCEL 0385 (CA. 1955) 1S TO BE REMOVED.

COUNTY'S CEMETERY SITE MAP.
19,670 SF 1,626 SF
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVRIONMENTAL SITE DESIGN UTILIZING MICRO BIO—~RETENTION

18,043 SF

18,000 SF

S| O [N N e

THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.
19,830 SF 1,805 SF

FACILITIES (M—6) AND DRY WELLS (M—5). ALL OF THESE FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS

18,025 SF

18,000 SF

ASSOCIATION WITH THE EXCEPTION OF MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITY NUMBER 8, WHICH WILL BE: PRIVATELY OWNED AND JOINTLY
MAINTAINED.
WATER PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IS A PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NUMBER 71-W. SEE CONTRACT 24-5092-D.
SEWER PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IS A PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NUMBER 20-1067-D. SEE CONTRACT 24-5092-D.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—-20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN (SECTION 108.0
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS) AND IS SUBJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE
10/2/03 PER_COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY GIS AND FIELD SURVEYS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITES ARE SHOWN
FOR THE CONTRACTOR’'S INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND
TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED
DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND
STATE PLAN COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 17GA AND 17GB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES WERE OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY.
THE ONLY DISTURBANCE TO THE 100-YR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON-SITE IS THAT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED. SEE GENERAL NOTE 40.
FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT. SEE SHEET @ FOR PLAN.
—FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATIONS MANUAL. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST
C'%E:\JSERVATIODN EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
ARE ALLOWED.

~TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY:

1. CREDITED ONSITE RETENTION: 0.8 AC.
2. CREDITED AFFORESTATION OF 0.10 AC.

FINANCIAL SURETY SHALL BE.POSTED WITH THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT.
WETLANDS DELINEATION AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION REPORT PREPARED BY BY ECO~SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. ON
SEPTEMBER 10, 2018.

—~TWO PERENNIAL STREAMS ARE LOCATED ONSITE. THEIR BUFFERS DO NOT IMPACT THE DEVELOPMENT AREA.

-SIX (6) SPECIMEN TREES WERE FOUND ONSITE. THE PROPOSAL INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF 4 TREES.

REFER TO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WP-19-064. SEE NOTE 39.

THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAMS OR BUFFERS WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE BESIDES THOSE APPROVED AS NECESSARY
DISTURBANCES. SEE GENERAL NOTE 40.
A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT,
GERMAN ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A PUBLIC LOCAL ROAD.

—~PROPOSED IS A PUBLIC CUL~DE~SAC EXTENSION AND USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY.
UTILZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL NO. R—6.06 FOR THE USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE AT GERMAN ROAD.
DRIVEWAYS(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

A)  WIDTH — 12 FEFT (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

B)  SURFACE - 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1 1/2” MIN.)

C)  GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.

D)  STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) —~ CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING). LEGEND

E)  DRAINAGE ELEMENTS~CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY -

Maryland State Grid Meridian

SURFACE.
F)  STRUCTURE CLEARANCES—MINIMUM 12 FEET.
MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

10, 2018.

6)
THE PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT AT LINDEN HALL IN ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND ON SEPTEMBER —— — — — PROPERTY LINE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE OPEN ‘ ‘ PROPERTY LINE TO BE ABANDONED

SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-20 PROJECT IS 10% OfF THE GROSS AREA WHEN USING THE OPTIONAL MINIMUM LOT SIZE OF EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING

18,000 SF. (7.54 AC. GROSS ARFA x 10% = 0.76 AC.). SEE OPEN SPACE TABULATION.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121.A.4.(i) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS RECREATION OPEN SPACE IS

NOT REQUIRED FOR "RIVER BIRCH MANOR” —— o s PROPERTY  LINE

THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP-19-010) WAS APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 21, 2018.
THE SKETCH PLAN (S—19-003) WAS APPROVED ON MARCH 26, 2019.
THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED AUGUST 9, 2018.
THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $9,750.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 24 SHADE TREES, 8 SPECIMEN REPLACEMENT PLANTINGS
(WP—19-064) AND"5 SHRUBS WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT.
PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(E)(1) OF THE SUBDMSION REGULATIONS
AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY ($3,000.00) SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DISION OF ENGINEERING
DEVELOPMENT COST ESTIMATE FOR THE REQUIRED 10 STREET TREES.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL — VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 2 — SECTION 2.9.B. AND THE HOWARD COUNTY
ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 133.0.D.2.a, OFF-STREET PARKING IS REQUIRED AT 2.0 SPACES PER UNIT. VISITOR PARKING IS REQUIRED
AT 0.5 SPACES PER UNIT. SEE TABULATION THIS SHEET.
STREET LIGHTING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.135 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS.
STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURES AND POLES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
MANUAL, VOLUME Hil, SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.
ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1.5” WITH 1" OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY
DETAIL W~3.28 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS.
MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
—IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT
TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. THE MIHU OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PAYMENT OF FEE-
IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR EACH UNIT OR PORTION OF THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT. THE MIHU REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE 1 UNIT (10% OF 7 UNITS).
— THE MIHU AGREEMENT WILL BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY WITH THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL PLAT.
A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE
DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.
FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE FOR LOTS 1-7 ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION
OF FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—-OF~WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL.
PERFORATED SQUARE TUB POTS (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2” GALVANIZED STEEL PERFORATED SQUARE TUBE SLFEVE (12 GAUGE)
3' LONG. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.
THE REMOVAL OF FOUR SPECIMEN TREES WAS APPROVED WITH WP-19-064 ON JANUARY 30, 2019. THIS IS AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO
SECTION 16.1205(a)(7) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE REMOVAL OF THE FOUR SPECIMEN TREES (ST #1-4) IS PERMITTED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN EXHIBIT. THE REMOVAL OF ANY
ADDITIONAL SPECIMEN TREES IS NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST UNLESS [T CAN BE SUFFICIENTLY
DEMONSTRATED BY THE APPLICANT TO BE JUSTIFIED.
2. THE DEVELOPER SHALL PLANT EIGHT 3" MINIMUM—CALIPER NATIVE SHADE TREES IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRED PERIMETER
LANDSCAPING TO MITICATE THE REMOVAL OF THE FOUR SPECIMEN TREES. [T IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EIGHT TREES BE PLANTED
WITHIN THE PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ON OPEN SPACE LOT 8 TO ENSURE LONG-TERM PROTECTION. REFERENCE
THE ADDITIONAL TREES ON S-19-003 AND INCLUDE PLANTING DETAILS ON ALL SUBSEQUENT SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT PLANS.
THESE TREES WILL BE BONDED ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING AS PART OF THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN.
ON SUBSEQUENT SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT PLANS, ADDITIONAL NATIVE THREE (3) INCH DBH SHADE TREES WILL BE PROVIDED
/éT A %E1 RATIO FOR SPECIMEN TREES THAT ARE REMOVED. THIS WILL RESULT IN EIGHT ADDITIONAL SHADE TREES TO THE LANDSCAPING
EQUIREMENTS.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(c) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS A NECESSARY
DISTURBANCE WAS SUBMITTED TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ON DECEMBER 31, 2018 AND APPROVED
IN ‘A LETTER DATED FEBRUARY 4, 2019 AND APPROVED UNDER S—19-002. THIS NECESSARY DISTURBANCE ALLOWS MINOR DISTURBANCES
TO THE STREAM BUFFER FOR THE CONTRUCTION OF THE STORM DRAIN OUTFALL AND SEWER CONNECTION FOR THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION.
THE PURPOSE OF THESE DISTURBANCES IS TO ALLOW GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE TO THE PROPOSED DWELLINGS AND TO OUTFALL THE STORM
DRAIN ON SLOPES LESS THAN 10%.
CERTIFIED TEST PITS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF GROUNDWATER AND/OR ROCK OPEN TEST PITS WERE OBSERVED
BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING ON JUNE 27, 2019.

SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART

. TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 7.54 AC.+/-
. AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 7.54 AC.

. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS 1.99 AC.+/-
. AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: 2.09 AC.+/-
. AREA OF FOREST: 0.8 AC.

. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% & GREATER): 0.0 AC.+/-

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING . LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 3.43 AC.+/-
HOWARD COUNTY
. GREEN OPEN AREA: 6.67 AC.+/-

. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.87 AC.+/~

. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 7
. DPZ FILE REFERENCES: SEE GENERAL NOTE 1

CZ =z Xt T OTMIT O @O >

(St (3~— 12-1G-19

PLM!@RECTOR €S DATE

. ERODIBLE SOILS 3.35 AC.+/~ WITHIN LOD

— o o RIGHT—-OF —WAY LINE

— — ——————  ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES: RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOMES

. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R—20 (SEE GENERAL NOTE 24 FOR MIN LOT SIZE)
. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: SEE GENERAL NOTE 24 AND TABULATION THIS SHEET

PRELIMINARY PLAN

RIVER BIRCH MANOR

LOTS 1-7 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8

10039 GERMAN ROAD
HOWARD COUNTY, MD

LOCATION MAP

SCALE 17=100"

o —

50° 0’ 100°

OPEN SPACE TABULATION:

IN' ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-20 PROJECT
IS 10% OF GROSS AREA WHEN USING THE OPTIONAL MINIMUM
LOT SIZE OF 18,000 SQUARE FEET

(7.54 AC. GROSS ARFA x 10% = 0.76 AC.).

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 4.24 ACRESZ
CREDITED 4.24 ACRESE
NON-CREDITED 0.00 ACRES*

S07°03'26™w
2473

PARKING TABULATION:

TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 7
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED (SFD) = 7 LOTS

1. OFF—STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER UNIT
7 x 2 = 14 SPACES REQUIRED
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:
SFD = 1 GARAGE 4 1 DRIVEWAY
2 SPACES IN GARAGE = 14 SPACES (FOR 7 UNITS)
2 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 14 SPACES (FOR 7 UNITS)

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 28 SPACES OFF—STREET

2. OVERFLOW / GUEST PARKING REQUIRED:
0.5 SPACES PER SFD UNIT X 7 = 4 SPACES
REQUIRED TOTAL OVERFLOW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED;
= 7 SPACES (DRIVEWAY)
REFER TO- OFF~STREET EXCESS.

/ JAGDISHNLHAN
& KAMLA CH

COORDINATE TABLE

NO.

NORTH

EAST

800

591190.7833

1351473.9867

801

591163.6786

1351529.56703

802

591131.9200

1351815.7630

803

591019.5900

1351809.5980

805

590995.0452

1351806.5595

807

590744.5490

1351747.5110

808

590845.6050

1351258.5680

BENCHMARKS

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK — 17GA (CONC. MONUMENT)
N 59104852 £ 1352732.11 ELEV. 432.03
LOCATION: NORTHWEST CORNER OF BETHANY LANE AND GERMAN ROAD

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK — 17GB (CONC. MONUMENT)
N 597656.77 £ 1353019.98 ELEV. 441.52
LOCATION: NORTHEAST CORNER OF BETHANY LAND AND POSTWICK DRIVE

VICINITY MAP

ADC MAP 11 GRID G/5

SCALE: 17"=2000
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DESCRIPTION

SHEET NO.

COVER SHEET

OF

©

PRELIMINARY SITE LAYOUT PLAN

OF

ROAD PROFILE AMD SITE DETAILS

OF

PRELIMINARY GRADING, SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN & SOILS MAP

OF

PRELIMINARY STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP

OF

PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP

OF

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS

OF

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS

OF

FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
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" Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed

[ MODERATE INCOME HQUTS“ING UNITS (MVIHU)'ALLOCAT!ON EXEMPTIONS TRACKING

7

“Number of MIHU Required

0

10% OR 1 UNIT

{indicate lot/unit numbers)

{exempt from APFQ allocations)
Number'of APFQ Allocations Required ™ T
(remaining lotsfunits) 6 UNITS *
MIHU Fee-in-Lieu LOTS 16

* ONE CREDIT FOR THE EXISTING HOUSE TO BE REMOVED

OWNER

MARANATHA MAG. MANOR LLC
3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023

TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC

DEVELOPER

3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023

NO. REVISION DATE
PRELIMINARY PLAN
COVER SHEET
LOTS 1-7 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 385
L 18205 / F. 247 ZONED: R-20
TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 20 10039 GERMAN ROAD PARCEL: 0385
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

@

VOGEL ENGINEERING
TIMMONS GROUP

3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: LAG/VTG
CHECKED BY: RHV

DATE: DECEMBER 2019

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYIAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27~2020

SCALE: AS SHOWN

b3

ROBERT H, VOGEL, PE No.76793

W.0. NO.: 41656

1 sheer 9

OF

P-20-001




BRYAN M ROBERTS
LIBER 10081 FOLIO 84
TAX MAP 17 GRID 13 PARCEL 228
£ED BUBDIMISION
ZONING: R-20
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NOTE:

SEE SHEET 3 FOR
DETAIL OF GERMAN
ROAD EXTENSION DETAIL
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NOTES:

1. IN THE DIRECTION FACING A TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN:
A) THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 40’ BETWEEN THE
SIGN FACE AND CLOSEST TREE FOR ALL STOP SIGNS.

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR
PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE TO BE ABANDONED

TOP OF STREAM BANK
BOTTOM OF STREAM BANK
STREAM CENTERLINE

EXISTING TREELINE
PROPOSED TREELINE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING

EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
WITH CRITCAL ROOT ZONE

EXISTING TREE

EXISTING UTILITY
EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY LINE TO BE ABANDONED
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY LINE

RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE

100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN

EX. WETLANDS

EX. 25" WETLAND BUFFER

EX. 100" STREAM BUFFER

PROPOSED LIGHT

PROPOSED SIGN

MICRO-BIORETENTION

DRY WELL

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
PASS THRU

24’ PRIVATE USE—IN~COMMON
ACCESS EASEMENT

20" PUBLIC WATER, SEWER
& UTILITY EASEMENT

PUBLIC STORMWATER MANAGEMENT,
DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINES

PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION
AFFORESTATION EASEMENT

PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION
CREDITED RETENTION EASEMENT

PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVATION
NON-CREDITED RETENTION EASEMENT

@3 E— B) THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 35’ BETWEEN THE
5 SIGN FACE AND CLOSEST TREE FOR ALL SIGNS OTHER
NN T — THAN A STOP_SICN. ,
’ ©) LM SPERG 0% 20 S B paTaneD
PO T I £ inome 2. REFER TO SHEET 3 FOR GERMAN ROAD IMPROVEMENT
FORCE PARK DETAILS.
}9’ LLAREITN S S H : » i 2.9 9 N . 2 emeseas, /
USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAYWNOTE: TAXMAP 16 GRID 24 PARCEL © KU 0, af] L /
1. INDIVIDUAL HOUSE SITES SHALL PROVIDE PRIVATE DRIVEWAYS A MINIMUM 18 FOST
DEPTH FROM THE FACE OF GARAGE TO THE EDGE OF THE USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY |
SO THAT A CAR, IF PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY, WILL NOT OVERHANG INTO THE PAVED Q_W_@ DEVELOPER
AREA OF THE SHARED DRIVEWAY. THE SHARED DRIVEWAY SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE MARANATHA MAG. MANOR LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ALL DWELLINGS AT ALL TIMES AS REQUIRED BY HOWARD 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FIRE & RFSCUE. — ELLIC(OTT )CITY, MD 21043 ELLI(%OTT )C!TY, MD 21043
410) 480-0023 410) 480-0023
. / |
5 /
= b
s
0.70 ACRES —_
CREDg?;DRCERTgNﬂON rx 7 | )
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Established in 1936, Saisbury Industries is the industry
leader in manufacturing and distributing quality mailboxes.

e

1010 E. 62ND STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90001
PHONE: (800) 824-5269
FAX:  {(B0O) 624—5299

mait: engineering@maitboxes.com

SALSBURY INDUSTRIES MANUFACTURES CBU'S THAT ARE OFFICIALLY
LICENSED BY THE U.S.P.S. SALSBURY 3300 SERIES CLUSTER BOX

UNITS ARE MANUFACTURED TO U.S.P.S. "F" SPECIFICATIONS. THEY

ARE AN OFFICIALLY LICENSED PRODUCT OF THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
FOR CENTRALIZED MAIL DELIVERY. LICENSE NUMBER 1CDSEQ-08-B—0026

GERMAN ROAD
ONE 8 UNIT "CLUSTER BOX UNIT"
USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY AND LOT 2 TO SERVE THE 7 FUTURE LOTS.
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HSCD NOTES:

APPROVAL OF THIS PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN BY THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED
SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME.

1. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH
SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND PHASING (IF APPLICABLE).
2. THE PROJECT SHALL ADDRESS ANY TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE A DRAINAGE AREA MAP
SPECIFIC TO CHOSEN SEDIMENT CONTROLS.

4. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE COMPUTATIONS TO VERIFY
VELOCITIES ALONG DIKES, SWALES AND AT DIKES OUTLET LOCATIONS.
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PRELIMINARY GRADING, SOIL EROSION &
SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND SOILS MAP

RIVER BIRCH MANOR

LOTS 1-7 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 385
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RERINONNN TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 20 10039 GERMAN ROAD PARCEL: 0385
SN 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN & SOILS MAP VOGEL ENGINEERING
SCALE 1°=50"
SOILS LEGEND ey S “ N TIMMONS GROUP
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #13 ’ ' , : 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
SYMBOL |NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | K FACTOR | ERODIBLE | ACREAGE 2 0 50 P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
GnB GLENVILLE—BAILE SILT LOAMS, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C 0.49 YES 0.88 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED MaD  [MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.32 YES 0.02
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ha HATBORO—CODORUS SILT LOAMS, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.43 NO 2.48 DESIGN BY: RHV | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
HOWARD COUNTY GgC  |GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.43 YES 3.71 T R R AR Bt ML D
GgB  |GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES 0.46 NOTE: LOCATE STOCKPILE AS DRAWN BY: ___ LAG/VIG ENGNEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE'STATE
SOILS NOTES: SHOWN HEREON OR AS DIRECTED CHECKED BY: ___ RHV. AR DATE - 58°27 %096
1. TAKEN FROM USDA, SCS~WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY BY THE SEDIMENT CONTROL DATE:  DECEMBER 2019
2. HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE INSPECTOR. STOCKPILES E:
SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 : .
PERCENT. : EXCEEDING 15 FEET IN HEIGHT SCALE: AS _SHOWN
- - 3. GnB AND Ha SOILS MAY CONTAIN HYDRIC COMPONENTS. . 41656
< (8=19-19% 4. K FACTORS OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT WEBSITE SHALL BE BENCHED. WO NOE 31000 4 SHEET 9
PLANNIN@ DIRECTOR €% DATE https://www.howardscd.org/documents — DOCUMENT TITLED "K FACTORS (USE KW) oF
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SYMBOL |NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | K FACTOR | ERODIBLE | ACREAGE
GnB__ |GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C 0.49 YES 0.88
TENTATIVELY APPROVED MaD MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.32 YES 0.02
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING Hao _ |HATBORO—CODORUS SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.43 NO 2.48
HOWARD COUNTY GgC__ |GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.43 VES 371
GgB__ |GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES 0.46
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SOILS NOTES:
1. TAKEN FROM USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY

2. HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE
SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5

PERCENT.
3. GnB AND Ha SOILS MAY CONTAIN HYDRIC COMPONENTS.

4. K FACTORS OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT WEBSITE
https://www.howardscd.org/documents — DOCUMENT TITLED "K FACTORS (USE KW)
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DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ha HATBORO—CODORUS SILT LOAMS, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.43 NO 2.48 SESIGN BY: ey |1 HEREBY ceRTIY AT THESE DocuENTS
HOWARD COUNTY GgC  |GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.43 YES 3.71 LT R R O D D
GgB GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES 0.46 DRAWN BY: LAG/VIG SNFGlNEER U%DEECB}EEL%S ?&ggs STATE
SOILS NOTES: CHECKED BY: RHY EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
1. TAKEN FROM USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY .
2. HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE DATE: __DECEMBER 2019
SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 SCALE- AS SHOWN
PERCENT. .
, 7Y - 3. GnB AND Ha SOILS MAY CONTAIN HYDRIC COMPONENTS. W.0. NO.: 41656
C S (R~} [T-19 4. K FACTORS OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT WEBSITE Pa 0 NOu . 4lhot 6 sheer Q)
PLANNINGDIRECTOR €% DATE https:/ /www.howardscd.org/documents ~ DOCUMENT TITLED K FACTORS (USE KW) ROBPRT T VOGEL PE No.16793 OF

P-20-001




APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION
& INFILTRATION BERMS

1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1.

2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL

THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS
OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A
HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS,
OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.

THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

* SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM 3USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION).

* ORGANIC CONTEN — MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (B0%-65%)
AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (302), COARSE SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%).
* CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%.

* gg glé?é%j\g': S;IOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO INCREASE

THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED,
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.

3. COMPACTION

T IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK
EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS,

OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL
SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER,

OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS

MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE.

WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND,/TOPSOLL TO
CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMANDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE.

WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12" TO 18". DO NOT USE HEAWY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN.
HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS.

4. PLANT MATERIAL

RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO--BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A2.3.
5. PLANT INSTALLATION

COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 2" TO 3". SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH
IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF

E PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION.

TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2° BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BF EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE QUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.

GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED
FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.

THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY
FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY. ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
ONLY ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.

6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

* PIPE -~ SHOULD BE 4" 70 6” DIAMETER ,SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE PS 28, OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER.
THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4° RIGID PIPE (E.G., PVC OF HDPE),

* PERFORATIONS ~ IF PERFORATED PIPE IS USED PERFORATIONS HOULD BE 3/8" DIAMETER LOCATED 6" ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES
PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 4 OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH.

* GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER {NO. 57 STONE PRE RRED SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN.

* THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 057 SLOPE.

* éE%%%)RSXNCEE%i;ORTAJEDF(')B]_SERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONITOR

* A 4° LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8" TO /8 STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES
IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24,

THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT

4” CAPPED/SOLID RIGID
PVC OR HOPE OBSERVATION
/ CLEAN OUT PIPE

1 PER 1,000 SF

OF

SURFACE AREA

OUTLET
P 3 MULCH o BRIES STRUCTURS) o VARIES S
R0 ER 21 MAX N ,90 &1 MAX O
S, 6%, LATE S ~ @0 ROUND PLASTIC o B3
N VA Uy ATRIUM GRATE P9
Xl ELEV. A f SR 2 BEva | S
, . > .
PROVIDE SOD ; A PROVIDE soo ; 1 @ »
ABOVE MULCH '\2\ vy 127 PONDING /ﬁ PROVIDE SOD ABOVE MULCH ‘\\\/@ D o /\k\ Seeri N
FLEV. B ; ‘ 22 ABOVE MULCH ELEV. B /\ oS5
ELEV. C 2ozezez A FLEV. C X% ]
2" PLANTING SOIL 2’ PLANTING SOIL
(SEE PLANTING SOIL (SEE PLANTING SOIL .
CHARACTERISTICS) VIDE EILTER B CHARACTERISTICS) PRow?E ATER=Y P v e overeLo
ONLY) 23 , , FABRIC (SIDE ONLY))
4" PEA GRAVEL: (SIDE ONLY) L 4-6" SOLID PVC 4" PEA GRAVEL ) 2 SISTRIBOTON PIvE
(1/8"-3/8" STONE) (1/8"-3/8" STONE)
ELEV. D QUTFALL - D sSe@s@ oo
S P / (SEE PROFILE) - A% [ THROUGH STONE
WASHED éTONE ELEV. F A"HED éTOI\TE\*’ 2 | RESERVOR *
ELEV. F
*ADDITIONAL: . AADDITIONAL
STONE e \5’/ STONE T v ., 40% VOIDS
N4
T SINIROIRRD I T T
*UNDER DRAIN - ~
4-6” SLOTIED RIGID PVC OR PERFORATED mOng%MNT% SF/}F?E[{/E%G@%%Q%N TO" OUTFALL (SEE PLANS) 46" SLOTTED RIGID PVC OR PERFORATED

SCH 40 PVC PIPE OR HDPE @ 0.

PERFORATED PIPE UNDER DRAIN
SHALL BE WRAPPED {4
GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLO
SEE APPENDIX B.4.C

00%

MICRO-BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN)

NOT TO SCALE
*ADDITIONAL. STONE AS APPLICABLE

MICROBIORE ENTION NOTES:

. ONLY THE Si

SCH 40 PVC PIPE OR HDPE @ 0.00%
PERFORATED PIPE UNDER DRAIN
SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 1/4”
GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH

SEE APPENDIX B.4.C

MICRO-BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW)

NOT TO SCALE
*ADDITIONAL STONE AS APPLICABLE

DES OF MICRO BIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC.

FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN LAYER OR AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MICRO BIORETENTION

WILL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, AND THEREFORE SHALL WNQT BE INSTAL
2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WITH 1/4”

GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.6.
3. PROVIDE 5" MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PJPE THROUGH STONE

RESERVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS.

GROUND

UNDISTURBED

EROSION MATTING

2 & | T0 BOTTOM OF
SLOPE
i
® L/ - 0.3’MIN.
(5)-BOTTOM
TYPICAL SPILLWAY SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

MESH (4x

ED.
45 OR SMALLER

(SEE PLANS)
WEIR
| 17|  VARIES

PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA).

7. MISCELLANEOUS

THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR

LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6),
RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8),

1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL
LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING

AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9)

AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN
THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT
INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING.

ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000
MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF

EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND

DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT

MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES
AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE
REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE
REMOVED BEFCRE THE NEW LAYER IS APPLIED.

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A

PROVIDE SOD
ABOVE MULCH

DETAILS OF WEIR OUTLET
MICRO-BIORETENTION

ROUND PLASTIC
ATRIUM GRATE

3 MULCH—\ GRATE \}m

LAYER

PONELEY. A=l

INLET OR 6" RISER
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BN h
’<//\‘2 PONDING 9 / | \"PROVIDE SOD
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ELEV. C

7

2’ PLANTING SOIL
(SEE PLANTING SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS)

4” PEA GRAVEL—.
(1/8"-3/8” STONE)

6" SOLID PVC
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ELEV. E—7—

WASHED éTONEW

OUTFALL

EX. GROUND

TYPICAL SPILLWAY PROFILE

NOT TO SCALE
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WITH ROUND PLASTIC

GRATE VARIES
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& 3 MULCH AT oy
R, LAYER RN
PROVIDE 30/6\ Mi ELEY ] = /\\\/\
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ABOVE MULCH \\\\\ 12 POB‘EF‘,% 9,,2 PROVIDE SOD
FLEV. B /X ABOVE MULCH
ELEV. C > 2
2" PLANTING SOIL ~— 4" Rev
(SEE PLANTING SOIL DISTRIBUTION
CHARACTERIST!CS) PIPE
4" PEA GRAVEL
(1/8"-3/8 STONE) - perr. Pt
ELEV. THROUGH STONE
FLEV. E——— RESERVOIR *
Tk
WASHED éTONE ELEV. F
ADDITIONAL
STONE Rev % %) e
RIS I
UNDER DRAIN 0" MIN
TO OUTFALL SEE PLANS)

SMALL MICRO BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW)

NOT TO SCALE

FIGURE 3
STANDARD DRYWELL DOWNSPOUT FITTINGS

. N
= akah gxguinpxhchn
I 1)

iy i

MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. *ﬁTDODf\'jTE‘OE‘Q\E\o >/
ELEV. 6 —L— /
ORI
) ' o 6" PERF. PVC ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION
Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices UNDERDRAIN INBOTTOM 10 PREVENT COMPACTION
Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration-
Material Specification Size Notes SMALL MICRO BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN)
Plant?ngs : see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a plantings are site-specific NOT TO SCALE
g?rtmr‘;% cslml | loamy stan:;iS (63(; 55%) & n/a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5% *ADDITIONAL STONE AS APPLICABLE
0% deep g;’mp"s (35 -40%) MICRO BIORETENTION NOTES:
sandy loam (30%), 1. ONLY THE SIDES OF MICRO BIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC.
coarse sand (30%) & FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN LAYER OR AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MICRO BIORETENTION
N WILL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, AND THEREFORE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED.
compost (40%) 2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WITH 1/4” MESH (4x4) OR SMALLER
GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.6.

] Min. 10% by dry weight 3. PROVIDE 5’ MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PIPE THROUGH STONE
Organic content ( AS:fM D 2974) RESERVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS)
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips
Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO.8ORNO. 9

(1/8" TO 3/87) LAYOUT OPTION 1 LAYOUT OPTION 2
PERFORATED PVC: OBSERVATION WELL,
PERFORATED PYC: INSIDE TRENCH Ci B
Curtain drain ornamental stone: washed stone: 2" to 5” AEA oY O Wl s <o
cobbles S e
Geotextile n/a PE Type 1 nonwoven .
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 ORNO. 6 o ;
infiltration berms) AGGREGATE . .
(3/8" to 3/4™) \
Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4”to 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per EOACT v vAeS. PLAN oae ()
M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not necessary SEE HOUSE PR SEE FLAN FOR AL, DRIENSIONS BORNSPOUT LOOATIONS.
underneath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be wrapped with -inch T TEo Eegitrt et a
i galvanized hardware cloth i\"lco;gHsomogég;Egoﬁunn TYPICAL DOWNSPOUT
Pour_ed in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; £, = 3500 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required: = FVC DOWNSPOUT ADATER
required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design (cast-in-place u W/ RENOVBLE AP WELL/CLENOUT CaP
air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously appraved State or local A% Srisrae Qe o
meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings sealed and approved by a / PROPOSED/EXISTING GRADE
professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland LEAF SCREEN / {
- design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading N 1 LjF
[H-10 or H-207; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil %ﬁ,?&‘““\é o
pressures); and analysis of potential cracking {F ReQuReD) >‘ O T e
A
Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” to 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO) /\\//& %‘ﬁf&%@f)
#10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand DX g
substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust” can be used for sand. N [ TRENCH FLED W
E e
SAND. ROTOTILL 1’ N |~ wrappeD

TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY

PLANNING DIRECTOR

21 9- 19

DATE

BELOW TRENCH BOTTOM

b2

NOTES A

2. ALL PIPES SHQULD BE SCH 40 PVC 4" MIN
3. DRYWELLS MUST BE A MINIMUM OF
—10° FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION
—30" FROM SEPTIC F
~100" FROM WELL LOCATI
AND SHOULD BE LOCATED TO MINIMIZE ANY
BASEMENT SEEPAGI
4 TRENCH MAY NOT BE INSTALLED IN FILL.

1/2" GALVANIZED
STEEL BOLT W/ NUT

L2
— HARDWARE MESH

x18"%1,/2"

18"
1. MANUFACTURED SAND (S NOT ACCEPTABLE IN EL R P!
DRYWELLS. STEEL FOOT PLATE

"L INCOMING WATER FROM ROOFTOP

2" X 3" ROOF LEADER

2" X 3" X 4" 54D DONNSPOUT ADAPTER

4" PYC NYE 45°

x\OVERFLOW HWATER TO SPLASH BLOCK

47 PVYC SNAP-IN DRAIN (BCREEN)

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
STORMWATER DRY WELLS (M-5)

1. THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED ON A
QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT.

2.  WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS
SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE
TRENCH DRAINAGE.

3. A LOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT
WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

'\ : < 4, WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN
BTN o~ 6 5 1/ | DOWN WITHIN THE 72 HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTWE ACTION SHALL
% STEEL PLATE 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC BE TAKEN.
GROUND WATER G TO DRYWELL 5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD
COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION
PICAL. SECTION NOTES: AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.
NOT 70 SCaLE 1. THE SNAP IN SCREEN 15 REGUIRED TO PREVENT CLOGGING OF THE DRYWELL ’
WITH DEBRIS, T 6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION

Approved:
Ctéch, Bureau of Enginesring

5/30/2017
TRewed
s/1/207
| Roproved

Howard County, Maryland
Department of Public Works

ROOF DRAIN DRYWELL

Detai
D-9.01

Private

2.5EE FIGURE 3a"LIST OF POTENTIAL SUPPLIERS TO ACCOMPANY FIGURE 3
STANDARD DRYWELL DOANSPOUT FITTINGS” FOR INFORMATION ON SOME
LOCAL RETAILERS THAT SUPPLY COMPONENTS FOR THIS SYSTEM.

FACILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE
REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA
INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.

Martin B, Cevingten i, PE

DISTRBUTED AT C.C. SURVEYORS MTG.

RIVER BIRCH MANOR - PRELIMINARY ESDv COMPUTATIONS
B |SITE DEVELOPABLE AR - .. 150466 SF . .
[ TARGETPe: | I ;
) _SITE IMPERVIOUS: ERCENT i
SITE Rv: 0 - uy
TE ESDv 5738 CF4/
qLoxoesxAy2 i )
95xA)/12
DA %IMPERV|  Rv DA DA | MINIMUM | MAXIMUM | 160" | VOLUME | IMPERV | IMPERV | GREEN REMARKS
# (SF) (AC) VOLUME | VOLUME | VOLUME | PROVIDED*|  (SF) (AC) AREA
~LoTiDA#1 | 1822 | 02140 | 8337 | 019 149 387 239 253 1519.3 003 | 016 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6) -~
i DR‘VEWAY &1/4 HOUSE SR W U ! SU N WU 253 | .. 180:SF MULCH AREA
LOT1DA#2 10000 | 09500 1637 | 004 130 | 337 154 230 1637 0.04 0.00 | Drywell |3 @ 8'Wx8'L3D
HOUSE R 230 76.8 CFEA
| o 0.6981 10992 | 025 | 639 | 1663 1029 1244 7915 | 0.18 0.07 | MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (V-6)
JROwW o 1244 933/SF MULCH AREA
LoT2DA#4 | 3871 0.3984 3325 008 | 110 | 287 | 178 | 227 1287 003 | 005 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6)
227 170SF MULCH AREA
_loT2DA#5 | 10000 | 08500 | 2150 | 005 | 170 | 443 | 203 307 2150 | 005 | 000 | Drywell | 4@ 8'Ws8'Lx3'D
. HOUSE 307 768 CFEA -
_ LOT3DA#6 | 3666 | 03800 | 5673 | 013 | 180 | 46 289 436 2080 | 005 | 008 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6)
L BRIVEWAY e ~ 436 327:SF MULCH AREA
_LOT3DA#7 100.00 0.9500 2150 0.05 170 a3 | 203 307 2150 0.05 000 | Drywell | 4 @ 8'Wx8'Lx3'D
JHouse 307 76.8 CFEA
_ LOT4DA#8 | 4008 04107 | 3373 | o008 | 115 | 300 186 | 300 1352 0.03 005 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6)
_ DRIVEWAY R I e e 361 271ISF MULCH AREA
__loT4DA9 | 10000 | 08500 | 2150 | 005 | 170 433 203 307 2150 | 005 | 000 | Drywell 4@8'Wxg'Lx3D
) ) 307 76.8 CFEA
_ LoTspa10 | 3758 | o3ss2 | esar | o016 | 221 | 575 | 356 | 280 2571 | 006 010 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6)
DRIVEWAY 280 210/SF MULCH AREA
 LOTS5DA# 11 100.00 09500 | 2150 0.05 170 a3 203 307 2150 0.05 000 | Drywell | 4 @ 8'Wx8'Lx3'D
HOUSE IR SR U DU B 307 768 CFEA
loTepa#1z | 2098 | 03198 | 3916 | 009 | 104 | o7 | 168 271 | 1174 | 003 | 006 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6) )
DRIVEWAY - 276 207/SF MULCH AREA
_loTepar1z | 1 005 | 170 | as3 | 203 | 307 | 2150 | 005 | 000 | Drywell  4@8WiELAD
‘‘‘‘‘ 307 76.8 CFEA i i
LOT7DA$14 | 3980 | 04082 | 5686 | 013 | 193 | 503 | 311 | 367 | 2263 | 005 | 008 |MICROSCALE MICRO:BIO RETENTION (M-6)
DRIVEWAY 367 275/SF MULCH AREA
| loT7pA#15 | 10000 | 09500 2150 | 005 | 170 | 443 203 250 2150 0.05 0.00 | Drywell | 1@ 8'Wx8'LX3'D 2@ YWx8'L3'D
VHOUWSE e e 250 76.8 CFEA 864 iCFEA .
LOT 7 DA¥ 16 3009 03208 | 5142 | o012 | 137 357 21 357 1547 0.04 0.08 |MICROSCALE MICRO-BIO RETENTION (M-6) B
DRIVEWAY 435 326/SF MULCH AREA
PROJECT S e e e s e i s et e o s et e s B s e
TOTALS 53.4 67822 1.56 5752 362453 | 083 0.72
MARANATHA MAG. MANOR -LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023
NO. REVISION DATE
PRELIMINARY PLAN
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS
LOTS 1-7 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 385
L. 18205 / F. 247 : R—-
TEST PIT LOG TAX MAP: 1/7 GRID: 20 10039 GERMAN ROAD PARGEL: 0385
TEST PIT § DEPTH NOTES 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
B~1 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER
B—2 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER VOGEL ENGINEERING
B-3 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER @
B—4 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER
> prages N ROGK OR WATER FIMMONS GROUP
56 1T NO ROCK OR WATER 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
B~7 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
B-8 1 FT NO ROCK OR WATER
B-9 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER DESIGN BY: RHY [ e FRECARCD OR APPROTED B D
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
B~-10 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER DRAWN BY: LAG/VIG ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE No. 16193
B-12 1 FT NO ROCK OR WATER DATE: DECEMBER 2019
B—13 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER SCALE: AS SHOWN
B—14 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER
; W.0. NO.: 41656
B~15 11 FT NO ROCK OR WATER 7 S%E_ET 9

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

P-20-001
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T i SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE LEGEND:
Mg~ Sso ~o AN S~ ! i
T N R i ADJACENT TO ROADWAYS | veimy | === ————— TG~ — — — ~ EXISTNG CONTOUR
N o N R : CATEGORY AND PERIMETER PROPERTIES | TOTAL .
4 - N ~ N i {408 PROPOSED CONTOUR
~~~~~ NN -~ \ PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 1 2 3 8
. N . , LANDSCAPE TYPE A A A +02 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
‘ - N NG, e e LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY a5 | 1375 | 1165 +0268 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
s t ! Q. S R ‘\\\ AN - FRONTAGE/PERIMETER EXISTING PAVING
=S . N CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION O Oo EXISTING UTILITY
o g \ DR A (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET w | e | e O EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
SN e TR 4,270 ) DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)
e Nl SN A T CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM sS EXISTING SANITARY LINE
AR ~Q,qr (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET NO NO NO
.. TR O N DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) W EXISTING WATER LINE
~ 4 @ ~ ¥\ O s NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 320' 357 802 PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
™ Dl ™ SHADE TREES 160 5 | 1:60°6 |1:60 13 24
. = 9 ) EVERGREEN TREES - - - -
- o v )X EXISTING TREE
s FANLY 40N NN
7 0 S = SHRUBS . - - - @
- DS TR A AN NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
\ X SIS Y SHADE TREES 5 8 - " % EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES
Yy A EVERGREEN TREES - - - -
~~~~~~ KT W e OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - 26* 26 _ . EXISTING TREELINE
\ Lo T { ; p N S . N . - -
AN SR AN _ 2l : B , A ~_ . SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) . . BUSTNG FENCE
S Wy, e 8 xsH, MR AT P il >'\< ~ ’ s ~ ~ o PROPERTY LINE TO BE ABANDONED
Sel N . N . A - B A ’ 4 = Y]
¢ Co )¢ PUBEICS )55 EX 20" SEER EASEMENT S/ %Efgs\;?g Séégg DSUBST!TUTION CREDITS - ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
. "y FOREST CONSERVAHON. -3+ i I S T Lo 7 AN SANTINGS SHALL oo T B e e -- PROPERTY LINE
A - Se PRy = i / i
S~ EASEMENT #2 ~+)— - O A N N Q ENT, — RIGHT-OF~WAY LINE
& N/ 3.7'/4_0/?55;\?' N St RN SOILS BOUNDARY
& XKLL T LANDSCAPE NOTES
. N\ B N . V, ¥ . ¥ MICRO~BIORETENTION (M-6)
DTS ——— v o . P j : ‘ : 1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES
. T OB ACRES T T T R Ay T3~ r @S g . LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY
\ i B T T e O U W S g ¥ i . WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 20' PUBLIC WATER &
VARNLEIE S voow o IR e e D NEOA IS el T I e / \ - HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO UTLTY EASEMENT

SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY
BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE '/’//// /'/'/’ /| UBL STORMATER MaoRIEN

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ANY DEVIATION FROM THE DRAINAGE. & UTILITY EASEMENT
APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN

& [
THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL [ o e e | cesme wEnso
& 2 ] REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE —
SN\ vy J R’WA[%ROSSR“ TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS. DG D BUFFER
NN R e of Loy 577 7 2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE EXISTNG STREAM BUFFER
NN \ = L RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING

o e INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND

" NECESSARYA WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD
GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH
NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING
SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND

SPECIMEN TREE MITIGATION
PLANTINGS ~ WP-19-064
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TREE — PLANTING

WHEN NECESSARY, REPARED OR REPLACED. OBLIGATION
Nlok, o 3. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH ,

A= -ALROSS [ TEACESS e AL . LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, cess pisimT

; \ GFE 400 B g2 EOF T schul o THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE
\ \ . ,,«GgéWo BT \ . EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE MODERATE SLOPES
\ 7 har R 529 \ SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE (1% ~ 24.99%)
N o/ o e A 3 POC ATER, | < — 7 REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER
N =) » s & . — AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE BCE RED ZONE
i g SN S e MANUAL.
i \ y »

4. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE BGE YELLOW ZONE
DEVELOPER TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCITON OF THE
FINAL PLAN. VVVVVVV BGE GREEN ZONE

5. SURETY FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE BASED
ON THE NUMBER OF PLANTINGS REQUIRED.

~
-

~~~~~~~ . : \ o > 2 : Gl P
- N \‘\ ; e e N A3 % : : R\ UTILATY BAGEMENT &
[ RN e S R Y GENERAL NOTES:
/ ! DPZ'S POLICIES GOVERNING THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING AND STREET 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
: TREES IN PROXIMITY TO BGE'S POWER LINES OR TRANSMISSION RIGHT-- 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
[N OF-WAY ARE BASED ON BGE'S PUBLISHED "PLANTING ZONE CONCEPT" WHICH 2. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN
A STIPULATES THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SIZE OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR THREE ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION
B : DEFINED ZONES. AS THE DISTANCE FROM BGE EQUIPMENT INCREASES, SO REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY
' DOES THE SIZE OF THE ALLOWABLE PLANT MATERIALS. THESE THREE ZONES ($3,000) SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DIVISION OF
' ’ AREA DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENT COST ESTIMATE FOR THE REQUIRED 10
AN STREET TREES.
\ DISTANCE FROM THE BGE POWER LINE ~ MAXIMUM HEIGHT 3. THE REMOVAL OF TREES 30" OR GREATER DHB IS PROHIBITED
! | ZONE OR_TRANSMISSION RIGHT—OF ~WAY OF VEGETATION WITHOUT COUNTY APPROVAL.
: | GREEN UP TO 20 FEET 25 FEET 4. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING WILL BE
' , \ YELLOW ~ BETWEEN 20 FEET AND 45 FEET 40 FEET POSTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN
\ ; 5 RED BEYOND 45 FEET ABOVE 40 FEET THE AMOUNT OF $9,750.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 24 SHADE TREES, 8
! ! ' ) SPECIMEN REPLACEMENT TREES, AND 5 SHRUBS.
\ WL BG&E NOTES: 5. NO LANDSCAPING TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN ANY PUBLIC EASEMENT
\ \ Voo FOR WATER, SEWER, OR STORMDRAIN.
L ; " THE LINE THAT I THE OPINON OF BGE SLALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD To THE SAFE 6. ANY EXISTING STREET TREES DAMAGED OR DESTROYED DURING
Vo e D ‘ o i AND RELIABLE DELIVERY OF ELECTRICITY. CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
\\\ \\ \ 5 \‘ \\\ - “ ‘\ : ; 5 . - <

2. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR
REMOVAL OF TREES OR VEGETATION IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BGE R/W OR
EASEMENT, IF BGE DETERMINES THE TREES ARE COMPROMISING THE SAFETY OR A
TRANSMISSION LINE LOCATED WITHIN THEIR UTILITY R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE
INTENDS TO TRIM OR REMOVE TREES WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT,
A“LETTER SPECIFYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE OF WORK NEEDS TO BE SENT

1

. 4.77 ) //;.*W ﬁ . }
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S ook RN ‘ UBLIC ; ; e 4] ' ' TO DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE WORK. DPZ
" C N e .
¢ ! /> ) =3 4 ; ORESTCONSERVATION - ‘G (B) ) UNDERSTANDS CONSTELLATION ENERGY'S NEED TO PROTECT ITS TRANSMISSION M_E_B_ DEVELOPER
\ A i Ny e MERjzl' #IA . N SN SN : L P LINES AND WILL NOT UNREASONABLE WITHHOLD PERMISSION. MARANATHA MAG. MANOR LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND. LLC
A L | I e : avics | g Y Io W U T e o S e v SEIS P AVE, SUTE 50T 3870 PARC AVE, SUTE B0
: ! / iy Y -7 -~ [ 4
Vo ; i Yl A et 0.7 ACRES 10’ AWAY FROM EXISTING GASLINE AS REQUIRED. N h
o \ ™ | / DAL e (410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023
Voo / ~ ) b J D\ e G e G i B o N T
R (\ i P ) Sl - ) -rX
Y \ \ ! I'/' / H N/ ; e % ) ) >
LN ol L A
R i AL ) i A
b vl S :',.' / / i i ! oS AFFORESTATION . 501,
RN \‘ \ i Vo Ll 0.1 A0 3 \54 4
N \ / NO. REVISION DATE
RERER ™y e ARG I PRELIMINARY PLAN
v L \\ /‘ , ’ > PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN,
\ :‘ ‘/ P Yoy YAy P , AL T S g NOTES AND DETAILS
SRS A4 W A | N SR RIVER BIRCH MANOR
STREET TREE CALCULATIONS PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN | , LOTS 17 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8
~ LEADER MUST REMAN INTACT A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 385
STREET NAME LINEAR FEET NO. REQUIRED NO. PROVIDED SCALE: 1”=50’
: CROWN= See Lanbacase ™~ O L 18205 / F. 247 ZONED: R-20
GERMAN ROAD 300/30 10 10 SCALE 1'=50" NOTES GUIDELINES'. DO NOT PRUNE TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 20 10039 GERMANROAD - PARCEL: 0385
EVERGREEN ‘TREES. 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SYM. QTY. BOTANICAL NAME SIZE REMARKS 1. SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION :
Srale e e
1 AMUR MAPLE  ACER GINNALA - 25 0 50’ AREAS” FOR ALL MATERIAL, OG G G
@ (SHADE TREES—GROWTH HEIGHT=20") 2"-3" CAL. B&B PRODUCT. AND PROCEDURE V E L E N I N E E RI N
*PLANTINGS SHALL CONFORM WITH BGE REQUIREMENTS " »
NOTES: STREET TREE NOTES: TRASH PAD LANDSCAPING 2 %ENS?E‘?%%EE%”?%GER /\é&é HIRE TWISTED' FOR. SUPRORT BACKFILL WITH TOPSOLL AND PEAT MOSS,
e — 4 I } - [ : ~ I ; - - . . UPRIGHT STAKES-— SET IN : :
1. ALL STREET TREES AND/OR SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED | HEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CURS AND SIDEWALK IS 6 FEE[ OR SyMBOL| QTY. DESCRIPTION SIZE  |REMARKS 5. PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES 2-*{ = GROUND 70" PR BEARIG ONS GRO
5 MIN. FROM PROPOSED DRAINAGE, UTILITY STRUCTURE. Cerren BoEs SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE TGHT OF WAY AND SHALL BE | BARLE TO WALKS & e RUBBER HOSE 5 MuLCH TIMMON ROUP
2. THERE SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 20° BETWEEN WLEN ICF BF GURB AND THE SIDEWALK IS 1ESS THAN TAXUS CUSPIDATA ’NANA'| 18"-24" ) CUT BURLAP & ROPE FROM 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
STREET 116 2. WHEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CURB AND THE SIDEWALK IS LESS THAN 5 B &B 4 KEEP MULCH 1° FROM TRUNK TOP OF BALL ,
LIGHTS AND STREET TREES. 6 FEET, AND WHERE TREES ARE PLANTED CLOSER THAN 3 FEET TO THE DWARF JAPANESE YEW SPREAD . * DEPTH MULCH SRR I, (i SRR P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
SIDEWALK, A BIOLOGIC ROOT INHIBITOR BARRIER OR PHYSICAL CONTAINER B UL LANS 2 EARTH SAUGER 53
TENTATIVELY APPROVED BARRIER SHALL BE REQUIRED. WHICH EXCEED HONARD COUNTY e oRADE 6" MIN PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 3. WHEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CURB AND THE SIDEWALK IS LESS THAN MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. N ‘ ~— 6" FOR PLANTS UP TO 4’ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
6 FEET, TREES MAY BE PLANTED 3 FEET FROM THE SIDEWALK IN THE DIRECTION 6. TREES ARE NOT TO BE ‘ HEIGHT MIN. 8 FOR PLANTS DESIGN BY: __ RHV.
HOWARD COUNTY AWAY FROM THE ROAD. A 10 FOOT WIDE TREE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT SHALL SPECIMEN TREE - REPLACEMENT CALCULATIONS PLANTED OVER PRIVATE LOOSEN OVER 4’ HEIGHT MIN. T 1 A A DULY, LICEWSED PROFESIONAL
BE REQUIRED IF THE RIGHT OF WAY IS LIMITED. ' 1/8 DEPTH OF BALL SUBSOIL BALL DIA. DRAWN BY: LAG/VIG ~ § ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
4. TREES SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 30 FEET FROM ALL SIGNS AND NO. TO BE REMOVED | NO. REPLACEMENT NO. PROVIDED _ CHECKED By ey | BiplATON DATEC 05275030 -
INTERSECTIONS WHEN PLANTED BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND CURB, AND BE LOCATED REQUIRED T J LS - o0 '
WITH CONSIDERATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. STREET IR PN T NoTES © MX- SEE PLANTING &R%W .
TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 5 FEET OF A DRAIN INLET STRUCTURE, 5 4 8 8 ' DATE: _ DECEMBER 2019
FEET OF AN OPEN SPACE ACCESS STRIP, OR 10 FEET OF A DRIVEWAY. oAl LOOSENED SUBSOLL SCALE: AS SHOWN
[A=13-(F REFER TO WP 19-064 — 3" CALIPER NATIVE SHADE TREES REQUIRED TREE PLANTING AND STAKING W.0. NO: . #1696 8 s Q
PLANKING DIRECTOR ) DATE DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2—1/2” CALIPER NOT TO SCALE s ———— OF
GBERT H. ) 0. - —

P-20-001
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EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING PAVING
EXISTING UTILITY

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY LINE

EXISTING WATER LINE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

EXISTING TREE

EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES

- EXISTING TREELINE

EXISTING FENCE
PROPERTY LINE TO BE ABANDONED

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

SOILS BOUNDARY

MODERATE SLOPES
(15% - 24.99%)

MICRO—BIORETENTION (M~6)

20° PUBLIC WATER
& UTILITY EASEMENT

PUBLIC STORMWATER MANAGEMENT,
DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING WETLAND

EXISTING WETLAND BUFFER

EXISTING STREAM
EXISTING STREAM BUFFER

FOREST
CONSERVATION SiGN

FOREST CONSERVATION
AFFORESTATION EASEMENT

FOREST CONSERVATION
CREDITED RETENTION EASEMENT

FOREST CONSERVATION
NON-CREDITED RETENTION EASEMENT
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THESE STREAMS ARE CLASSIFIED AS USE IV—P WATERS.
. APPROXIMATELY 2.1 ACRES OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN IS PRESENT ON THE PROPERTY.
. NO STEEP SLOPES >25% ARE PRESENT ON THE PROPERTY.
. SPECIMEN TREES ARE PRESENT ON THE PROPERTY.

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

i\ ¢ :
PLANNING DIRECTOR

12491

............ FP—~———
................................................... 100 YEAR FLOODPWN
............. FP
Min, 117 Min.
v . A 4 ._ % @& & K7 g g
FOREST FOREST \ AL o e £
CONSERVATION RETENTION O gt i S < LU
AREA AREA ) BN, '(,—(5/5_~ > ’(>;_/ ( \\‘:
DO NOT DISTURB N e ST P UBLIC |
MACHINERY, DUMPING o T i ; ORESFCONSE l//aflT/ON
AFFORESTATION OR STORAGE OF e Crad , SEMENT#1A .-~
PROJECT Min. 15 ANY MATERIALS 1S Min. 15 — ?'&4%4)’/7 - ‘ O AR
' PROHIBITED " M Xy >"<>_ AN - < .+ CREDITED RETENTION
. ; B Lo 0.7 ACRES
_ . ! < D T ¥
TREES FOR YOUR VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO @? 7N
FUTURE FINES AS IMPOSED BY THE !
MARYLAND FOREST \
CONSERVIAgg(I?N ACT OF !
SPECIMEN TREE CHART
KEY (x#)| SPECIES |SIZE (IN. DBH)|CRZ (FEET RADIUS) COMMENTS
NOTE: 1 SILVER MAPLE 35.5 53.25 T0 BE REMOVED
1, BOTTOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE. 2 |SOUR CHERRY | 305 49.75 10 BE REMOVED
2. SIGNS TO BE PLACED APPROXIMATELY 50—100" FEET APART. CONDITIONS ON SITE 3 PIN_OAK 31 46.5 70 BE REMOVED
AFFECTING VISIBILITY MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS CLOSER OR FARTHER APART. 4 |TUUP POPLAR 31 46.5 TO BE REMOVED
SPACNG SHAL 'BE APPBGX. Be-30y /e REAR OF PROPOSED LOTS, FAR_CONDITION, SOME
_— + —
. ILVER :
3. ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED. S IS MAPLE 46 6 DIEBACK NOTED TO REMAN
4. ALL FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN PLACE FOR PERPETUITY. 6 BLACK OAK 23 495 COOD CONDITION TO REMAIN
5. SIGN LOCATION SYMBOL = @
FOREST CONSERVATION AREA SIGNS
FOREST STAND DELINEATIONS PLAN PREPARED BY x
ECO‘SC{BI’!CE PLAN PREPARED BY: FOREST RETENT‘ON AREAS AND NOTES
Professionals, Inc. pis 1. THERE ARE WETLANDS OR WETLAND BUFFERS LOCATED ONSITE.
G oLoasTs Tommenesno | 3 S ROk SUALFIED PROFESSIONAL 2. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES WERE OBSERVED ON THIS SITE.
3. FORESTED AREAS ADJACENT TO FLOODPLAINS AND STREAM BUFFERS ARE
SUBSTANTIALLY RETAINED IN OPEN SPACE LOTS.
FSD NOTES: 4, CHANGES IN GRADING AND RUNOFF WITHIN CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION AREAS
. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES OR THEIR HABITATS WERE OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY. WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT THE SOILS WITHIN THE FOREST RETENTION AREA.
NG CEMETARIES. OR TrerioiC PROPERTIES. ARE FNOIN 10 GCRER. ON THE PaoERR SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WILL REDIRECT CONCENTRATED FLOW RUNOFF TO
‘ SURROUNDAlNéS LAND TJSE IS PRIMARILY HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTAIL DEVELOPMENT. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FPACILITIES, RETAIN SEDIMENT WITHIN THE
. APROXIMATELY 3.7 ACRES OF FOREST IS PRESENT WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. MOST XSE‘ESTRUCT'ON SITE, AND/OR REDIRECT CLEAN WATER AWAY FROM CONSTRUCTION
OF THIS FOREST IS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. :
ALL OF THE WETLANDS AND STREAMS ARE PART OF THE LITTLE PATUXENT RIVER WATERSHED (02~13—11). 5. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. NO CLEARING,
GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED

OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

Forest Stand Data

Key

Community
Type

Acreage
{nta)

Dominant
Vegetation

General
Condition

Priority
Acreage

F1

Oak-Poplar

0.8

Liriodendren tulipifera,
Quercus velutina, Quercus
rubra, Fraxinus
pennsylvanica, Prunus
serotina

Good 0.8 acres +/-
buffer

slopes

DATE

See accompanying report for complate stand descriptions
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SOILS LEGEND
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #13
SYMBOL [NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | KFACTOR | ERODIBLE | ACREAGE
GnB __|GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES c ~ 0.49 YES 0.88
MaD __ |MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.32 YES 0.02
Ha HATBORO-CODORUS SILT LOAMS, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.43 NO 2.48
GgC  |GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.43 YES 3.71
GgB  |GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES 0.46

SOILS NOTES:

1. TAKEN FROM USDA, SCS—WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY
2. HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE
SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5

PERCENT.

3. GnB AND Ha SOILS MAY CONTAIN HYDRIC COMPONENTS.
4. K FACTORS OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT WEBSITE
https://www.howardscd.org/documents — DOCUMENT TITLED K FACTORS (USE KW)
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WATERSHED NAME: LITTLE PATUXENT RIVER
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT TABLE WATERSHED NUMBER: 2131105
RETENTION AFFORESTATION/ TOTA :
EASEMENT 1™ - oFDITED |NON—CREDIED | REF ORESTATION OTAL A. GROSS SITE AREA: 7.54 AC.
FCE#IA 0.7 AC 0.006 AC ~ 07 AC NET SITE AREA: (GROSS—FLOODPLAIN-STEEP SLOPES) 5.45 AC.
FoEA 1B - - o o1 e B. AREA OF 100—-YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 2.09 AC.
: 57 e C. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS(ONSITE): 1.99 AC.
FOE#2 0.1 AC 0.6 AC - : AREA OF STREAM AND BUFFERS(ONSITE): 3.15 AC.
TOTAL 0.8 AC 0.6 AC 0.1 AC 1.5 AC D. AREA OF > 25% STEEP SLOPES: 0.00 AC.
E. EXISTING FOREST (FSD): 0.8 AC.
PLANTING TO BE PROVIDED F. ZONED: R-20
G. EXISTING USE: RESIDENTIAL
0.1 ACRES H. PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL
1” CALIPER TREES
20 TREES @ 200 TREES PER ACRE
OR- EQUAL OWNER DEVELOPER
MARANATHA MAG. MANOR LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023
PRELIMINARY
PARBEL. HOWARD COUNTY 4
‘2. FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET NO. REVISION DATE
ZONED R-20 PRELIMINARY PLAN
NET TRACT AREA:
A. TOTAL TRACT AREA (PROJECT TOTAL) 7.5 AC.
B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 2.1 AC FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AG. PRODUCTION 0.0 AC
o i . RIVER BIRCH MANOR
LAND USE CATEGORY
- LOTS 1-7 AND OPEN SPACE LOT 8
JONING, AND UM TO ONLY ONE. ENTRY.  ZONED Ro20 A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 385
L. 18205 / F. 247 ZONED: R-20
ARA  MDR IDA HDR  MPD  CIA TAX MAP: 17 GRID: 20 10039 GERMAN ROAD PARCEL: 0385
0 0 o 1 0 0 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
E. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 15% X 5.4 = 0.8 AC
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X 5.4 = 1.1 AC VOG E L E N G I N E E RI N G
G. EXISTING FOREST COVER (EXCLUDING FLOODPLAIN) = 0.8 AC (FSD REFORT) @
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE AFFORESTATION THRESHOLD = 0.0 AC
l. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.0 AC TI M MON S G ROU P
BREAK EVEN POINT: 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(.2 X 1) + F = BREAK EVEN POINT (0 AC) P: 410.461.7666 F: 410.461.8961 www.timmons.com
J. FOREST RETENTION WITH NO MITIGATION =0.0 AC PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
K. CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION =0.0 AC
DESIGN BY: RHY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: : WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT 1 AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED 0.0 AC DRAWN BY: LAG/VTG ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.8 AC CHECKED BY: RHV OBEPW gATgc%gs_EﬂN_oz.&gws
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: DATE: DECEMBER 2019
‘ EARING ABOVE . = 0.0 AC
B REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING. BRLOW SoneEmnON Tomearors 20 2 0.0 48 SCALE: AS_SHOWN
Q. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (M~F) = 0.0 AC | ) 21656
R. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q) = 0.0 AC W.0. NO.: 9 SHEET 9
S. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 0.0 AC — OF
T. TOTAL REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 0.0 AC ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 _— ——
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VICINITY MAP
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GENERAL NOTES
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